JULY 28, 1992

08-26-1998



K OFFICE

1140 TMOG 77

NOTE: The following apper

100802331

Regulations

449 · * **

APPENDIX B FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1 Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SCOTT D. AUGUSTINE Name: AUGUSTINE MEDICAL, INC. KEITH J. LELAND JOHN P. ROCK Internal Address: DONALD E. STAPF Street Address: 10393 West 70th Street Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___yes _X_ no Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ____yes X__no Nature of Conveyance X Assignment _ Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 04/03/98; 04/03/98; 04/03/98 & 04/03/98, respectively Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/03/98; 04/03/98; 04/03/98 & 04/03/98, respectively A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/056,121 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Total number of applications and patents Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: involved: 1___ Name: Terrance A. Meador GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Address: 401 "B" Street, Suite 1700 Enclosed San Diego, California 92101 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: 07-1895 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the TERRANCE A. MEADOR Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 8 OMB NO. 0651-0011 (EXP. 4/94)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
BOX ASSIGNMENTS
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT

REEL: 9395 FRAME: 0389

06/20/1996 TTDN11

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, SCOTT D. AUGUSTINE, of 9017 Cavell Circle, Bloomington, Minnesota 55438; KEITH J. LELAND, of 16405 13th Avenue North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447; JOHN P. ROCK, of 515 South Cedar Lake Road, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55405; and DONALD E. STAPF. of 17 Penn Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55405, all of the United States, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto AUGUSTINE MEDICAL, INC., a Minnesota corporation, having its principal place of business at 10393 West 70th Street, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, United States, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to BANDAGE FOR AUTOLYTIC WOUND DEBRIDEMENT by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 1998, Serial No. 09/056,121, (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter serial number and filing date after execution of this document) and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention,

F:\CLIENT\1342\235\ASSIGN.COR

PATENT REEL: 9395 FRAME: 0390 whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign ali lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: _	4/3/98	SCOTT D. AUGUSTINE
Date: _	4/3/98	KEITH J. LELAND
Date: _	4/3/98	JOHN P. ROCK

DONALD E. STAPF

RECORDED: 08/14/1998

Date: $\frac{4/3/98}{}$